

C.R-82 of 2022

R-82/2022

Order no. 20 Dated: 24.09.2024

Today is fixed for production.

The accused Mantaz Mia is produced from J/C.

Bail petition is filed.

Heard the Ld. Defence counsel.

Considering the period of detention undergone by the accused and the facts and circumstances of the case, the bail prayer is considered and allowed. The accused person may find bail of Rs. 1,000/- with one surety of like amount I.d to J/C.

Release the accused persons at once on furnishing bail bond.

If on bail todate **(26.09.2024)** for appearance.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**