

**C.R-82 of 2022**  
**R-82/2022**

**Order No. 32 dated 15.11.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R.

The complainant is present by filing hazira.

The accused persons on court bail are present.

No ER is received in respect of accused no. 5 and 7.

Issue strong reminder.

Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S is directed to execute the WA positively by the next date.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S for compliance.

The concerned officer is to take note that the WA should be executed properly and this court will not accept NER on vague grounds.

Fix **16.12.2025** for appearance and E/R. Compliance by the complainant in the meantime I.d necessary order.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Dinhata, Cooch Behar**  
**(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy forwarded to:-**

Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S